



**COUNTY OF PICKENS** 

www.co.pickens.sc.us/ems Director – Tom Howard EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE

## **Press Release**

Pickens County EMS is currently promoting Public Education Forums for the citizens of Pickens County. PCEMS is willing to meet with your group to discuss the services that PCEMS has to offer the citizens and visitors of Pickens County. Some of the topics are, who to call in case of an emergency, what to expect when EMS arrives, some of the things you can do before EMS arrives and some simple steps you can take to prevent calling EMS. There will be other topics covered as well. The meeting will end with a question and answer session for the public to ask the EMS personnel question about services provided. This forum is recommended for small groups such as church groups, civic organizations and HOA's. Please contact Lane Wood or David Childress at the information below.

Lane Wood PCEMS Training Officer <u>lanew@co.pickens.sc.us</u> 1509 Walhalla Hwy. Pickens, SC 29671 (864)230-0424

David Childress PCEMS Assistant Director <u>davidc@co.pickens.sc.us</u> 1509 Walhalla Hwy. Pickens, SC 29671 (864)898-5335

Pickens County is an equal opportunity provider and employer